© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 13
Cisco NCS 4200 Series
Route Switch Processor
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 13
Contents
Product overview 3

● IEEE1588-2008
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 10 of 13
Ordering information
Table 5 describes the Cisco IOS XE Software universal consolidated packages supported on the system, which
include all Cisco IOS XE Software functionalities and features enabled. Table 6 lists the hardware parts available
for Cisco NCS 4200 RSP modules.
Table 5. Universal Cisco IOS XE Software Packages for Cisco NCS 4200 RSP Modules
Cisco IOS XE Consolidated Package Part Number Description
Cisco NCS 4206 Series RSP2 IOS XE Release
17.6.1 – No Payload Encryption
SNCS42R2NK9176 ● Provides a consolidated software package for
NCS4200 RSP2
● Includes SSH and SNMPv3 support but not data
plane encryption support
Cisco NCS 4206/4216/4216 F2B Series RSP IOS
XE Release 17.6.1 – No Payload Encryption
SNCS42R3NK9176 ● Provides a consolidated software package for
NCS4200 RSP3
● Includes SSH and SNMPv3 support but not data
plane encryption support
Cisco NCS 4206/4216/4216 F2B Series RSP IOS
XE Release 17.6.1 –Payload Encryption
SNCS42R3K9176 ● Provides a consolidated software package for
NCS4200 RSP3
● Includes SSH and SNMPv3 support and data plane
encryption support
Cisco NCS 4206 Series RSP2 IOS XE Release
17.7.1 – No Payload Encryption
SNCS42R2NK9177 ● Provides a consolidated software package for
NCS4200 RSP2
● Includes SSH and SNMPv3 support but not data
plane encryption support
Cisco NCS 4206/4216/4216 F2B Series RSP IOS
XE Release 17.7.1 – No Payload Encryption
SNCS42R3NK9177 ● Provides a consolidated software package for
NCS4200 RSP3
● Includes SSH and SNMPv3 support but not data
plane encryption support
Cisco NCS 4206/4216/4216 F2B Series RSP IOS
XE Release 17.7.1 –Payload Encryption
SNCS42R3K9177 ● Provides a consolidated software package for
NCS4200 RSP3
● Includes SSH and SNMPv3 support and data plane
encryption support
Cisco NCS 4206 Series RSP2 IOS XE Release
17.8.1 – No Payload Encryption
SNCS42R2NK9178 ● Provides a consolidated software package for
NCS4200 RSP2
● Includes SSH and SNMPv3 support but not data
plane encryption support
Cisco NCS 4206/4216/4216 F2B Series RSP IOS
XE Release 17.8.1 – No Payload Encryption
SNCS42R3NK9178 ● Provides a consolidated software package for
NCS4200 RSP3
● Includes SSH and SNMPv3 support but not data
plane encryption support
Cisco NCS 4206/4216/4216 F2B Series RSP IOS
XE Release 17.8.1 –Payload Encryption
SNCS42R3K9178 ● Provides a consolidated software package for
NCS4200 RSP3
● Includes SSH and SNMPv3 support and data plane
encryption support
Cisco NCS 4206 Series RSP2 IOS XE Release
17.9.1 – No Payload Encryption
SNCS42R2NK9179 ● Provides a consolidated software package for
NCS4200 RSP2
● Includes SSH and SNMPv3 support but not data
plane encryption support
Cisco NCS 4206/4216/4216 F2B Series RSP IOS SNCS42R3NK9179 ● Provides a consolidated software package for
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 11 of 13
Cisco IOS XE Consolidated Package Part Number Description
XE Release 17.9.1 – No Payload Encryption  NCS4200 RSP3
● Includes SSH and SNMPv3 support but not data